

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Second Appeal No. 214/2017

Manoj Kumar Vyas Alias Ramesh Chand and Ors.

----Appellants

Versus

Om Prakash And Ors

----Respondents

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Sanjay Mishra
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. R.K. Agarwal, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Adhiraj Modi Mr. Praveen Kumar Jain Mr. Bipin Gupta Mr. Bharat Saini

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL

Order

17/02/2023

For the reasons stated in the application No.13026/2018 filed by the petitioner for taking legal representatives of deceased-respondent No.1-Mr. Om Prakash on record, the same is allowed. The legal representatives of deceased-respondent No.1 are taken on record. The amended cause title appended with the application is also taken on record.

Mr. Adhiraj Modi undertakes to file *Vakalatnama* on behalf of the newly impleaded respondents within three days.

List the matter on 14.03.2023 as prayed.

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J