

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Second Appeal No. 214/2017

Manoj Kumar Vyas Alias Ramesh Chand Sharma & Ors.

----Appellants

Versus

Om Prakash thr Lrs & Ors.

----Respondents

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Rajesh Joshi (appellant no.2- present in person)
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Bharat Saini

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL

Order

14/03/2023

Since, vakalatnama filed on behalf of the respondent no.1/4 is in consonance with the cause title, the office objection with regard to difference in the name of respondent n.1/4 in the cause title and in the vakalatnama is overruled.

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J

PRAGATI/22