

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Second Appeal No. 214/2017

Manoj Kumar Vyas Alias Ramesh Chand Sharma Son Of Shri
Pralhalad Vyas

-----Appellant

Versus

Om Prakash Son Of Shri Jagdish Narayan

-----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Sanjay Mishra, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. R. K. Agarwal, Senior Counsel with Ms. Sunita Pareek, Adv. Mr. Bharat Saini, Adv. Mr. Harshit Nehra, Adv. for Mr. Bipin Gupta, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA

Order

16/07/2025

List after two weeks.

Till then, undertaking, if any, to continue.

(NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA),J