

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Second Appeal No. 214/2017

Manoj Kumar Vyas Alias Ramesh Chand Sharma Son Of Shri  
Prahalad Vyas

-----Appellant

Versus

Om Prakash Son Of Shri Jagdish Narayan

-----Respondent

---

|                   |   |                  |
|-------------------|---|------------------|
| For Appellant(s)  | : | -                |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Ms. Ronak Bansal |

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR**

**Order**

**22/04/2026**

Office is directed to tag the record with the file.

List the matter after three weeks.

**(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J**

TANISHA /25